3/9/b AD181/	HO 'APP Rec'd PCTIPTO OF MAR 2016			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	2006 CHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 103203	shed original documents or convertence			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Ralph Bernard Westmattelmann Michael Enders	Name: Polysius AG			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: (0) 571 + 93			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
■ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: Graf Galen Strasse 17			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Beckum, GERMANY 59269			
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: February 13, February 8, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	February 13, 2006			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: February 8,2006			
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 03/17/2006 6FREY1 00000036 10571492	n, the execution date of the application is: February 8,2006			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 03/17/2006 6FREY1 00000036 10571492	n, the execution date of the application is: February 8,2006 B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 03/17/2006 6FREY1 00000036 10571492 05 FC:8021 40.00 0F Additional numbers at	n, the execution date of the application is: February 8,2006 B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 03/17/2006 6FREY1 00000036 10571492 05 FC:8021 40.00 0F Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	n, the execution date of the application is: February 8,2006 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 03/17/2006 6FREY1 00000036 10571492 05 FC:8021 40.00 0F Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John K. McCulloch	n, the execution date of the application is: February 8,2006 B. Patent No.(s) Itached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 03/17/2006 6FREY1 00000036 10571492 05 FC:8021 40.00 0F Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John K. McCulloch	n, the execution date of the application is: February 8,2006 B. Patent No.(s) Itached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 03/17/2006 6FREY1 00000036 10571492 05 FC:8021 40.00 0F Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John K. McCulloch Internal Address:	n, the execution date of the application is: February 8,2006 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Pes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			

9. Statement and signature

PATENT REEL: 017697 FRAME: 0860

Docket No: P 10441 WO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Ralf Bernard Westmattelmann and Michael Enders, of Dümmerweg 48, 33104 Paderborn, GERMANY; and Korduanenstrasse 12, 48143 Münster, GERMANY have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A HYDRAULIC BINDING AGENT for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Polysius AG, Graf Galen Strasse 17, 59269 Beckum, GERMANY, hereinafter called Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed, including any Letters Patent which may issue therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, reexaminations, and/or extensions thereof, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, reexaminations, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

WE HEREBY authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

> PATENT REEL: 017697 FRAME: 0861

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators or legal representatives, as the case may be, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, legal representatives and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF WE have hereunto set my hands on the dates below.

/		_			_		
Dalt D		II	$I \sim \sim + \infty$	++-			
Ralf B	CILIA	arci w	/esili	тапе	111112	11111	

13.02. , 2006 O1.02. , 2006

February 13, 2006

February 8, 2006

PATENT REEL: 017697 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 03/09/2006